TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULYOL M92 Page 11910 AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE

Vol.mgaPage Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein ____KEVIN_DOUGLAS_CRAMER

192 OCT 0 PH 2 47

		. is Grantor:
William Sisemore		, is Trustee; and
Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association		, is Beneficiary,
recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. <u>M80</u> , Page <u>14459</u>	Klamath	County, Oregon,
covering the following-described real property inKlamath		unty, Oregon:

The East 60.0 feet of the West 66.0 feet of Lot 10, of DeBirk Homes, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.

The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following:

payment due 1/1/92 in the amount of \$407.76 and a like payment on the 1st day of each month thereafter together with late charges.

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is:

30,459.21 plus interest at 12.25% per annum from December 1, 1991.

plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust deed.

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795.

The property will be sold as provided by law on	<u>October 9</u> , <u>19 92</u> , at <u>10:00</u> o'clock <u>A</u> .m.
based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at	540 Main St., #301
Klamath Falls Klamath	County, Oregon

Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale. ` nn

. .

Dated: June 2, 19 92. William 2 Sisen,	Trustee
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> ss The foregoing was acknowledged before me on <u>June 2</u> , 19 <u>92</u> by <u>William L, Sisemore</u> ,	
Alice Aliceman Notary Public for Oregon - My Commission Expires: Aug. 2,	19 <u>9.5</u>
Certified to be a true copy: ALCE L. SISEMORE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007497 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 02,1995	Rustee
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Ĩ.
Filed for record on June 2nd, 1992 ap 311 oclock	<u>.P</u> m.
and recorded in <u>M92</u> page <u>11910</u> of mortgages.	
Evelyn Biehn Klamath County Clerk by Dauline Mullendure,	Deputy
After recording return to: Fee \$10.00	
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE INDEXED TO Attorney at Law D_VLV	

13.00 2700

45620

52099



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah Parsons, Office Manager, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the _____

LEGAL #4555

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for _____

FOUR

4 insertions) in the following issues:

JUNE 10, 17, 24, 1992

JULY 1, 1992

Total (Cost: arch I	\$200.20 . Pareona)
	ed and swom to be JULY	store me this	19_92
day ol		DI DIA A	
MYC	DEBRA COMMISSIO	A. MOORE BUC - OREGON 3 N NO. 013891 IRES MAR 15, 1996	-151096

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein KEVIN DOUGLAS CRAMER, IS Grantor: William Sisemore, Is Trustee; and Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association, is Beneficiary, recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. M80 Page 14459 Klamath County, Oregon, covering the following described real property in Klamath County, Oregn. The East 60.0 feet of the West 66.0 feet of Lot 10, of DeBirk Homes, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed. The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: Payment due 1/ 1/92 in the amount of \$407.76 and a like payment on the 1st day of each month thereafter together with late charges. The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$30,459.21 plus interest at 12.25% per annum from December 1, 1992, plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust deed. Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86,705 to 86,795. The property will be sold as provided by law on October 9, 1992, at 10:00 o'clock a.m. based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at 540 Main St., #301, Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon. Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale. Dated: June 2, 1992 William L: Sisemore #4555 June 10, 17, 24, July 1, 1992

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

SOPVAIGHT 1808

BYEYENS HERE LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND.

2365:

117LE

.. Deputy

MAME

By

Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of 68: , being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that:

..

At all times hereinalter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the baneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

original nonce of sale given under the series of that contain deed described in sale house. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and cortilied mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME and ADDRESS

540 Main Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Kevin Douglas Cramer 3862 Barry Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97603

NE

..., attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a scaled envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at _____Klamath Falls _, Oregon, on _____ June 10____ person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address

person instea above, one such notice was mailed with postage increan sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a roturn receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corpo-ration and any other legal or commercial entity,

19⁹² June 10 Subscribed and sworn to before me on . Seconor رد OFFICIAL SEAL 8/2/95 Notery Public for Oregon. My commission expires . NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007497 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 02,1995 STATE OF OREGON. 85. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S County of . NOTICE OF SALE Cortily that the within instrument was received for record on the day .., 19.... RE: Trust Deed from ol o'clockM., and recorded Rt (Don't use this Brace: Reserved in book/reel/volume No. ол er as lee/file/instru-Grantor FOR RECORDING page .. AREL IN COUNment/microfilm/reception No..... TILS WHERE TO Record of Mortgages of said County. V\$59.) Witness my hand and seal of Trustee County affixed. WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Atterineyospileweruan to

FORM No. 1172-TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY-OM	BON TIUS Dood Series. STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
©C	23654
TRUSTEE'S AF	FIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY
STATE OF OREGON,	
County ofKlamath	58.
William L. Sisemore	
l, being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify th	at:
I am the attorney &	as grantor
to William Sisemore	& LOAN ASSOCIATION
a contraction in head / wolume No	180, at page
according to the official plat the	5.0 feet of Lot 10, of DeBirk Homes, mereof on file in the office of the
County Clerk of Klamath County, (JLGROIL.
I hereby certify that onJune 17 The word "trustee' as used in this affi first mentioned above.	, 19 ⁹² , the above described real property was not occupied. davit means any successor-trustee to the trustee named in the trust deed Mullin Lisan Trustee
	d before me this 17th day of June
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledge	a before me this minimum
OFFICIAL SEAL	Mund Mornione Notary Public for Oregon
(SEAL) ALICE L SISEMORE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007497	My Commission expires: 8-2-95
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 02,19	STATE OF OPECON
TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY	County ofKlamath
RE: Trust Deed from	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the8th.day
RE: 1 fust Deea from	of
Granto	
to	SPACE: RESERVED DAGE 23651 or as fee/file/instru-
	WHERE USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County.
Truste	e Witness my hand and seal o
WILLIAM TER BISEMOREURN TO	County affixed.
Attorney at Law 540 Main Street	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	By Quiling Mullender Deput
	Fee \$25.00

1 1

In the last on the definition of the state o

F